
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.923

FOR ANSWER ON 02/03/2015


NATIONAL MINERAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION


923. SHRI ABHISHEK SINGH:


Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:


(a) the total number of National Mineral Development Corporation (NMDC) mines in Chhattisgarh along with the total revenue earned therefrom during each of the last three years;
(b) the amount out of the revenue earned during the said period spent on local development and welfare work;
(c) whether any proposal has been received from Chhattisgarh to set up the headquarters of NMDC in the State; and
(d) if so, the details of the action taken in this regard so far?


ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF        (SHRI VISHNU DEO SAI)
STEEL AND MINES


(a) Total number of NMDC mines in Chhattisgarh are two, namely Bailadila Iron Ore Mine, Kirandul and Bailadila Iron Ore Mine, Bacheli. Total revenue earned therefrom during each of the last three years are as following:-


(b) The amount out of the revenue earned during the last three years is spent on local development and welfare work under Corporate Social Responsibility, details of which are as following :-


    NAME OF MINE FINANCIAL YEAR
2011-12 2012-13 2013-14

BIOM Complex, Kirandul Rs. in crores
Amount Spent under Corporate Social
Responsibility

28.10 28.82 30.26

BIOM Complex, Bacheli Rs. in crores
Amount Spent under Corporate Social
Responsibility

28.50 29.90 47.71


(c)&(d): There is  request  to set  up the headquarter of   NMDC in  the  State of
Chhattisgarh NMDC is a multi unit, multi product and multi locational organization operating its mine in the states of Chhattisgarh, Madhya Pradesh, Karnataka and Uttar Pradesh. NMDC is having its offices in Andhra Pradesh, Odisha, Delhi, Chhattisgarh, Maharashtra, West Bengal and Tamil Nadu and head office in Hyderabad which is looking after its policies and activities in the country and abroad.
Present location of head office in Hyderabad is in no way hindrance to the community development of Chhattisgarh.


********

    NAME OF MINE                           FINANCIAL YEAR
    2011-12 2012-13 2013-14

BIOM Complex, Kirandul Rs. in crores
Revenue        3470            2508         3359
PBT( Profit Before Tax)        2713            1677         2283
BIOM Complex, Bacheli Rs. in crores
Revenue         5851            5391           5499
PBT (Profit Before Tax)         4678            3851           3461

